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Total Collection   :- 42587 Books 
Book Purchase in the Year  :- 1060 Books 

1) Library Services  and  Facilities 
 Borrowing facility 

        UG  Part I & II students -1 Books Part-III -2 books. 
 P.G. Students- 3 Books 
 Open Access 
 Mobile - OPAC 
 Reading Rooms 
 Internet Facility 
 Current Awareness Service 
 Selective Dissemination of Information 
 Reference Service 
 Question Paper Issuing 
 User Orientation 
 Library facility to Outside readers 
 Library Computerization 
 New Arrivals Display 

(2) Library Advisory Committee  ( For one academic session) 
   

 
Sr. No 

 
Name of Member 

 
      Designation 

 01 Dr. J.D. Wadate         Chairman 

 02 Dr.U. E. Chaudhari         Member 

 03 Dr. S.A. Kalmegh         Member 

 04 Dr. V. M. Raut         Member 

 05 Dr.O.S.Deshmukh         Member 

 06 Shri.S.V.Raut         Member 

 07 Shri. S. T. Ghorpade         Secretary 

 
             
3) Total area of the library is 246.58 sq. meter   with well ventilated, lighted up and 
comfortably furnished at the first floor of the building with seating capacity of about 100 . The 
library remains open for 8 hours on all working days 08.00 am to 6.00 pm, except Sundays and 



public holidays, before and during examination. During vacation working time is 9.00 am to 
6.00 pm.  
4)Library At A Glace  
 Senior College : -34415 Books 
 Junior College: -8152 Books 
 Total Books :-42587Books 
 C.Ds. :- 150 
 Maps. 06 

5)Number of Journals ,Periodicals & Magazine. 
 Subscribe: -24 
 Gratis: -04 
 Bounded Volumes :- 371 
 Newspaper:-18 

6)Library Readers  

 All the students, faculty members and non teaching staff , CHB , Ex-student and 

Ex-Teacher  of the college are entitled to get the membership of library. 

 Senior College Students :- 2392 

 Junior College students :- 1003 

 Teaching Staff with CHB:- 195 

 Non Teaching Staff:-45 

 Total Users:-3635 

 Total Uses of Document: 9864 

 Total users Visited :16456  

7)   Other Curricular activities 

• Guidance to degree college students for their projects. 
• Notification of changes in curriculum from time to time to faculty and students. 
• On the Occasion of Founder Presidant Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh birth anniarssry 

organizes book exhibition  in month of December  an every year. 
• We organized Internship Training Programmed for Library Science students. 
• Department Celebrate Jayanti of Dr. S. R. Ranganathan father of library science. 

Organized Book exhibition. 
• Library department Give the Best User Award for Maximum use of Library. 
• Feedback and suggestion from Users. 
• Developed Library Web Blogs.(www.mfmlibrary.blogspot.in) 
• Mobile-OPAC  

 
 



Subject Wise Book Purchasing  (2018-19) 
 
 
S. No 

 
 Subjects 

 
  Copies 

 
     Price 

 
01 

 
Marathi 

      
    083 

 
     9222 

 
02 

 
English 

 
    059 

 
     8127 

 
03 

 
Economics 

 
    171 

 
     39585 

 
04 

 
Pol. Science 

 
    147 

 
     39735 

 
05 

 
Philosophy 

 
    019 

 
      3273 

 
07 

 
Commerce 

 
    218 

 
     48952 

 
08 

 
Home Economics 

 
    10 

 
     2750 

 
09 

 
Botany 

 
    145 

 
     21160 

 
14 

 
General books 

 
    022 

 
     4998 

                                      
Total 

   
1060 Books 
 

    
   1,77,802 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
     Subject Wise Books  Senior College   Up to 31 March   (2019) 

Sr. No. 
 

Name of Subject 
 

No. of  Books 
 

Total Price 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Philosophy & Religion 

Political Science 

Economics 

English 

Marathi 

History & Biography 

Reference Books 

General  

Home Economics 

Commerce & Management 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Chemistry 

Botany 

Zoology 

Electronics 

Environment Science 

Computer Science 

Biomedical / Bioinformatics 

Music  

 Yoga 

Biotechnology 

Fashion Designing 

Junior College 

1154 

2237 

3925 

3423 

6528 

0635 

0739  

2024 

0707 

2820 

2120 

1608 

1982 

1567 

1255 

0847 

0032 

0277 

0100 

0069 

0070 

0082 

0157 

8172 

 74.,771 

2,44,746 

3,62,701 

3,81,239 

4,06,418 

  30,278 

3,77,222 

3,76,079 

   99204 

6,44,416 

1,79,971 

2,20,203 

1,95,160 

2,21,964 

1,62,100 

1,41,104 

  07,690 

1,29,608 

 10,5182 

 21,0,81 

  20,525 

         91867 

          71399 

       3,73,072 

                                                                      42,587       Rs.49,43,665 
  

 
 
 
 



Record of Journals , Periodicals & Magazine   
 

SR NO SUBJECT NAME OF JOURNAL & PERIODICALS ISSUES 
 
1 

 
ENGLISH 

 
1. JOU. OF INDIAN WRITING IN ENGLISH 
 

 
10 

2 MARATHI 1. AKSHAR VAIDARBHI 
2. KAVITAARATI 

12 
12 

3 ECONOMICS ARTHAMANTHAN 11 
 
4 

 
PHILOSOPHY 

1. NAVABHARAT 
2. PARAMARSHA 
 

1 
3 
 

5 POLITICAL SCIENCE JOU.OF ASIA DEMOCROCY & DEVLOPMENT 
 

36 
 

5  
HOME ECONOMICS 

1. FOOD TECHNOLOGY ABSTRACT 
2. FOOD DIGEST 

14 
1 

6 COMMERCE YOJANA 
INDIAN JOURNAL OF MARKETING 

12 
12 

7 PHYSICS “PRAMANA” JOU.  OF PHYSICS 33 
8  

CHEMISTRY 
A. INDIAN JOU. OF CHEMISTRY 
B. RESEARCH JOU.OF CHEMISTRY & ENV. 

20 
22 

9 BOTANY 1. JOURNAL OF BIOSCIENCE 
2 .CURRENT SCIENCE 

24 
36 

 
10 

 
ZOOLOGY 

1. SANCTAURY ASIA 
2. JOURNAL OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHY 
3. JOURNAL OF GENETICS 

9 
7 
6 

11 MATHEMATICS PROCEEDING OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE 36 
12 ELECTRONICS ELECTRONICS FOR YOU WITH C.DS. 24 
 
13 

 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

 
INDIAN JOURNAL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 

 
12 
 

 
14 

 
 
    GENERAL 
   MAGAZINE 

1.INDIA TODAY 
2.SPARDHA PARIKSHAA 
3.UNIVERSITY NEWS 
4.COMPETITION AFFAIR 
5.DREAM 2047 
6.LOKARAJYA 
7.SHIKSHANA SANKRAMAN 
8.EMPLOYMENT NEWS 

12 
12 
18 
12 
06 
12 
12 
12 

15  
 
     GENERAL 
     MGAZINE 

1.JOU.OF EARTH SYSTEM AND SCIENCE 
2.READERS DIGEST 
3.RISHIPRASAAD 
4. SHIVASANSTHA  
5. EVERYMANS SCIENCE 
6. ROJAGAR NOKARI SANDERBHA  
7. CHITRALEKHA MAGAZINE 
8.SOMESHWER NOKARI SANDRBHA 

04 
12 
24 
12 
24 
24 
12 

 



             

        


